

S. No. 65
Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1582/2022

Naseema Akhter and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Razia Amin, Advocate

Vs.

University of Kashmir and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. H. Khawja, Advocate
Mr. Shahbaz Sikandar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

07.03.2023

Learned counsels for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 09.05.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07.03.2023

Manzoor