

S. No. 83
Regular Cause List

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 1582/2022

Dr. Naseema Akhter

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana, Adv. vice Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

University of Kashmir and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shahbaz Sikander, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

10.05.2023

On mention, taken up out of turn.

At request, list on 11.08.2023.

Meanwhile, reply be filed.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
10.05.2023
"Imtiyaz"