

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1582/2022 CM(3881/2022)

Naseema Akhter and others

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Adv. vice Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

V/s

University of Kashmir and others

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shahbaz Skindar, Adv. for R4

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
04-12-2023

Await appearance.

List on 8.3.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
04-12-2023
N Ahmad

