

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(2332/2024) IN WP(C) 1582/2022
CM(3881/2022)

NASEEMA AKHTER AND ORS ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Adv. Vice
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv.

Vs.

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shahbaz Sikander, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.05.2024

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed and the objections accompanying with the application are taken on record.

CM disposed of.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR
01.05.2024
Arif