

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1582/2022

NASEEMA AKHTER AND ORS

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anurag, Advocate.

V/s
UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Ms. Mariya Ashraf, Advocate (R-1-3)
Mr. Shahbaz Sikander, Advocate (R-4)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

01.09.2025

Reply stands filed by respondent 4.

Counsel for the respondents 1-3 seeks and is granted four weeks further time for filing reply with an advance copy to other side.

List on 6th October, 2025.

SRINAGAR
01.09.2025
"Abdul Rashid"



(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge