

S. No.20
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
Through virtual mode

WP(C) 1582/2022 CM(3881/2022)

NASEEMA AKHTER AND ORS

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate.

Vs.

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shahbaz Sikandar, Advocate
Mr. Numan Zargar, Advocate.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
01.12.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further weeks' time for filing of reply. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity of one week is granted as prayed for.

List on **23.02.2026**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
01.12.2025
"Hilal"