

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1582/2022
CM(3881/2022)

NASEEMA AKHTER AND ORS. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Ms Rehana, Adv, vice Mr. Z.A.Qureshi, Sr. Adv.

Vs.

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR AND ...Respondent(s).
ORS.

Through: Mr. Numan Zargar Advocate, for 1 to 3
Mr. Shahbaz Sikander, Adv, for 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

23.02.2026

01. Reply stands filed by respondent no. 4.
02. Learned counsel for the respondents 1 to 3 seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.
03. List on 31st March, 2026.
04. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
23.02.2026
Shamim Dar